

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-662 Version: 1 Name: A resolution/ordinance to modify Chapter 106 of the

Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to reestablish the Milwaukee County Commission on

Youth and align its priorities with Milwaukee

County's mission and vision to achieve racial equity

and to all

Type: Ordinance Status: Published

File created: 5/11/2022 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/8/2022

Title: A resolution/ordinance to modify Chapter 106 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances

to reestablish the Milwaukee County Commission on Youth and align its priorities with Milwaukee County's mission and vision to achieve racial equity and to allocate \$27,000 from the Appropriation for Contingencies to the Office of Strategy, Budget, and Performance for 2022 Commission expenses

Sponsors: Marcelia Nicholson, David Crowley, Sequanna Taylor (5), Felesia A. Martin, Ryan Clancy, Kathleen

Vincent, Peter Burgelis

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-662 RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 2. 22-662 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 22-662 POWERPOINT

(05/17/22), 4. 22-662 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 5. 22-662 SIGNATURE PAGE,

6. 22-662 PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2022	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
6/7/2022	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/26/2022	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
5/17/2022	1	Committee on Intergovernmental Relations	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
5/11/2022	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution/ordinance to modify Chapter 106 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to reestablish the Milwaukee County Commission on Youth and align its priorities with Milwaukee County's mission and vision to achieve racial equity and to allocate \$27,000 from the Appropriation for Contingencies to the Office of Strategy, Budget, and Performance for 2022 Commission expenses